
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009980-2022 

Contract

Project Pinnacle Refurbishment

University of Nottingham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009980

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030320  

Published 14 April 2022, 8:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Nottingham

NG2 2NR

Nottingham

Contact

Charles Ellis

Email

BB-Procurement@exmail.nottingham.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009980-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009980-2022
mailto:BB-Procurement@exmail.nottingham.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottingham.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/Universityofnottingham/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.nottingham.ac.uk
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/Universityofnottingham/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project Pinnacle Refurbishment

Reference number

1556/ITT/CE

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Nottingham wants to employ a suitably qualified contractor to complete its
Project Pinnacle. The Works comprise the refurbishment and re-modelling of the existing
Tower and Engineering Buildings, including associated external works. The Works include
the refurbishment and remodelling of the existing 15 storey Tower into a mixture of open plan
office spaces and meeting rooms, including a new sky lounge and a deli-shop. Additionally,
the Works will include the refurbishment and re-modelling of the existing Engineering
Building into a mixture of open plan works spaces, large café and coffee bar and external
seating area. Further details are available within the tender documents. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

45300000 - Building installation work



Page 4 to 6

45210000 - Building construction work

45400000 - Building completion work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Nottingham wants to employ a contractor to complete its Project Pinnacle.
The Works comprise the refurbishment and re-modelling of the existing Tower and
Engineering The University of Nottingham wants to employ a suitably qualified contractor for
its Project Pinnacle. The building work, including associated external works. The Works
include the refurbishment and remodelling of the existing 15 storey Tower into a mixture of
open plan office spaces and meeting rooms, including a new sky lounge and a deli-shop.
Additionally, the Works will include the refurbishment and re-modelling of the existing
Engineering Building into a mixture of open plan works spaces, large café and coffee bar and
external seating area. The contract is expected to commence on 01 September 2022 with
the estimated completion date of TBC.The contract will operate under the JCT Design and
Build contract

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031657

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/031657-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

In accordance with Regulation 86 and 87 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, the
contracting authority has incorporated a minimum 10 calendar days standstill period starting
from the day when contract award was notified to the bidders. Unsuccessful bidders will be
provided with a debrief in the award decision at the start of the standstill period including
details of their bid in relation to the winning bid comprising the reasons for the decision, the
characteristics and relative advantages of the successful tender, the score of the economic
operator and the name of the economic operator to be awarded the contract. Tenderers have
a right to appeal provided for within the Public Contracts Regulations 2015. Any such
proceedings must be brought in the High Court of England and Wales.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-05-01T03:16:04+0100
	TCPDF




